20 LC 121 0072

Senate Resolution 637

By: Senator Strickland of the 17th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Treandos L. Thornton, a gifted 2nd grader at Henry County Elementary
- 2 School; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Treandos L. Thornton has been recognized locally and nationally for his
- 4 superlative achievement of organizing and leading a regional food and toy drive; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Treandos has personified the selfless dedication, mental agility, and personal
- 6 maturity necessary for selfless giving to the less fortunate, collecting nearly 2,000 items over
- 7 the past four years; and
- 8 WHEREAS, he is the founder and president of T&N Bow Ties and Apparel and was recently
- 9 recognized by the Atlanta Business Chronicle as one of the Top 25 Entrepreneurs Under 25;
- 10 and
- 11 WHEREAS, this incredible eight year old plans to be a cardiologist when he grows up; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Georgian citizens have greatly benefitted from his public service and
- 13 entrepreneurial pursuits at such a young age; and
- 14 WHEREAS, the State of Georgia looks with great anticipation toward the future of this
- 15 bright and promising young citizen.
- 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 17 heartily commend Treandos L. Thornton for his inspiring public service in Georgia and
- 18 express their most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Treandos L.
- 21 Thornton.